Frequency Table

Gender
S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 487 48.7 48.7 48.7
Female 513 51.3 51.3 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

U0 you approve or ais

dpprove or une way rresiaent 1ruimp Is nanaing

E— Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 380 38.0 38.0 38.0
Disapprove 472 47.2 47.2 85.1
Neutral 149 14.9 14.9 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

DO you approve or aisapprove or tne way sovernor Luoimo Is nanaiing

Valid

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 708 70.8 70.8 70.8
Disapprove 173 17.3 17.3 88.1
Neutral 119 11.9 11.9 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

riave you or a memper or your nousenoia 1ost a Joo que to in

=]

e LUVIVU-1Y

S ————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 396 39.6 39.6 39.6
No 604 60.4 60.4 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
When was the last time you left your residence?
S —————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Today 310 31.0 31.0 31.0
Yesterday 193 19.3 19.3 50.3
Within the 267 26.7 26.7 77.0
last week
2 weeks or 101 10.1 10.1 87.1
less
More than 129 12.9 12.9 100.0
2 weeks
Total 1000 100.0 100.0

vviin Loronavirus, wrdt dre you more corncerne
fiesncos-aiali-noicanalhoalih

Frequency

Percent

a apout- your personai

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid

Personal
Health
Personal
Finance
Total

780

220
1000

78.0

22.0
100.0

78.0

22.0
100.0

78.0

100.0

Fow conriagent are you in 1ocal nospitais apliity 10 respona errecuvely 1o

Silnpiblaie e o e e

L ——
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid very 203 20.3 20.3 20.3

confident

Somewhat 370 37.0 37.0 57.3

confident

Not so 333 33.3 33.3 90.6

confident

Not

confident 94 9.4 9.4 100.0

at all

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

DO yoOou SUpport a policy or using iocal nospitais

——fakeekolabioht etk il

InN upstiate New 1OrK 10

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 502 50.2 50.2 50.2
No 207 20.7 20.7 70.9
Unsure 291 29.1 29.1 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your biggest impact from isolation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Childcare 106 10.6 10.6 10.6
Income 253 25.3 25.3 35.9
Rent/Mortg 91 9.1 9.1 45.0
age
Mental
Health 240 24.0 24.0 68.9
Other 311 31.1 31.1 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What are you most worried about losing access to?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Food
Shortage 341 34.1 34.1 34.1
Fuel 35 3.5 3.5 37.6
Health/eme
rgency 357 35.7 35.7 73.3

services




Child
Care/educa 65 6.5 6.5 79.8
tion
Other 202 20.2 20.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
VVvnen ao you unink sovernor Luoimo snouia alow non-essenuail
TSV TV : ——
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Between
April 15th 161 16.1 16.1 16.1
and 30th
Between
May 1st 282 28.2 28.2 44.2
and 15th
After May
16th 338 33.8 33.8 78.1
Other 219 21.9 21.9 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
When should schools in New York State reopen?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Between
April 15th- 95 9.5 9.5 9.5
30th
Between
May 1st 199 19.9 19.9 29.3
and May
15th
After May
16th 235 23.5 23.5 52.8
Schools
should
remain
closed for 472 47.2 47.2 100.0
the rest of
the
academic
year
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
LUO you TE€lI IT IS POSSIDIE TOr your I1iTe 1o rewurn to now It was perore e
akahaitkeetistillifobaroklont , ——
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Life will
return to 463 46.3 46.3 46.3
before
Life will
never be 537 53.7 53.7 100.0
the same
Total 1000 100.0 100.0




When do you think the vaccine against coronavirus will be available?

Valid (-3umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Within 3 142 14.2 14.2 14.2

months

Within 6 167 16.7 16.7 30.9

months

Within 12 221 22.1 22.1 53.0

months

Not for at

least a 271 27.1 27.1 80.1

year

Don’t know 199 19.9 19.9 100.0

Total 1000 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

S ——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 190 19.0 19.0 19.0
Latino
White 521 52.1 52.1 711
Black 156 15.6 15.6 86.7
Asian 85 8.5 8.5 95.2
Other 48 4.8 4.8 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 204 20.4 20.4 20.4
30-49 245 24.5 24.5 45.0
50-64 259 25.9 25.9 70.8
65 or older 292 29.2 29.2 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have received?
S —————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school
degree or 386 38.6 38.6 38.6
less
Some
240 24.0 24.0 62.7
college
Bachelor's 208 20.8 20.8 83.4
Degree
Post
graduate 166 16.6 16.6 100.0
degree
Total 1000 100.0 100.0




Language

Valid 5unnnaﬁve
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid English 836 83.6 83.6 83.6
Spanish 164 16.4 16.4 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Region
——————
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Downstate 600 60.0 60.0 60.0
Upstate 400 40.0 40.0 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0
Mode
—— . ———
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 42 4.2 4.2 4.2
Landline 669 66.9 66.9 71.1
Mobile 289 28.9 28.9 100.0
Total 1000 100.0 100.0




